RECO IIII	
s legist new series over	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	936747 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MRM Acquistions, LLC	Name: OryonTechnologies, LLC
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) February 7, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Street Address: 16901 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Dallas
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 75001
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Additional numbers a	ittached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLp	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLp	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLp Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLp Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200 City: Dallas	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLp Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200 City: Dallas State: Texas` Zip: 75201	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1781
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLp Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75201 Phone Number: 214-740-8549	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLp Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75201 Phone Number: 214-740-8549 Fax Number: 214-756-8549 Email Address: mkorn@lockeliddell.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1781 Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLp Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200 City: Dallas State: Texas` Zip: 75201 Phone Number: 214-740-8549 Fax Number: 214-756-8549 Email Address: mkorn@lockeliddell.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1781 Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/10/2005 GTON11 01 FC:8021

00000008 6824288

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016226 FRAME: 0497 **ASSIGNMENT**

UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, MRM ACQUISITIONS, LLC, a Texas limited liability corporation, having an

address at 16901 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 102, Addison, Texas 75001 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR") is the owner of all right, title and interest in United States Patent No.

6,824,288, issued November 30, 2004 (hereinafter the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ORYONTECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Texas limited liability corporation, having

an address of 16901 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 102, Addison, Texas 75001 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and

transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and in any

and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, together with the right to recover

damages for past infringement, the Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use

and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been

made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, all instruments and

documents required for litigation regarding the Patent, or for the purpose of protecting title

to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PAGE 1

	•	
Executed as of the day of F	ebru ary, 2 005.	
	Assignor:	
	MRM Acquisitions, LLC By: Kevin Lippincott CEO	
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF DALLAS §		
COUNTY OF DALLAS §		
On this 7 th day of February, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Kevin Lippincott, known by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.		
Given under my seal of office this <u>7th</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2005.		
My Commission Expires:	Maryrose annette Comino Notary Public in and for the	
MARCH 31, 2007	Notary Rublic in and for the State of Texas	
₩	MARYROSE ANNETTE CIMINO Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 03-31-2607	

RECORDED: 02/09/2005